City of Pittsburgh

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Text File

Introduced: 4/4/2019 Bill No: 2019-1547, Version: 1

Committee: Committee on Land Use and Status: Passed Finally
Economic Development

Resolution amending Resolution No.51, effective January 28, 2019, entitled: Resolution providing for an
Agreement or Agreements with various community organizations for operational/administrative expenses,
maintenance, purchase of equipment; and/or rehabilitation of neighborhood facilities; and for
administrative/operational costs, maintenance, purchase of equipment, and/or rehabilitation of neighborhood
facilities of various departmental programs/projects for the benefit of residents of the City of Pittsburgh, at a
cost not to exceed $918,650.00; so as to transfer funds within City Council from: ‘“Neighborhood Learning
Alliance”(-$176.74); and transfer these funds to “Birmingham Foundation”(+$176.74).

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:
Section 1.

Amending Resolution No. 51, effective January 28, 2019 which presently reads as follows:

The Mayor and the Director of Office of Management and Budget, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, are
hereby authorized to enter into an Agreement or Agreements, in a form approved by the City Solicitor, with the
following various community organizations for operational/administrative expenses; maintenance, and/or
rehabilitation of neighborhood facilities; and for administrative/operational costs, maintenance, purchase of
equipment, and/or rehabilitation of neighborhood facilities of various departmental programs/projects for the
benefit of residents of the City of Pittsburgh, at a cost not to exceed $918,650.00, chargeable to and payable
from the 2010 Community Development Block Grant Program and the listed code accounts in the City Council.

SEE ATTACHEMENT

2010 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM

CITY COUNCIL 918.650.00 918.650.00
Allentown Communit2,000.00 2,000.00
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0123095100.58101.00

Allegheny Cleanways 8,000.00 8,000.00
0123365100.58101.00
Arlington Civic Couné,000.00 4,000.00
500000-2610-101100-
August Wilson Home 5,000.00 5,000.00
0123354100.58101.00
Beltzhoover Citizens (750.00 750.00
0129749100.58101.00
Birmingham Founda(.00 +176.74 176.74
0130225100.58101.00
Bloomfield Deck Hoc25,000.00 25,000.00
0130013100.58101.00
Bloomfield Garfield C10,000.00 10,000.00
500000-2610-101100-
Boys and Girls Club 05,000.00 5,000.00
500000-2610-101100-
Brashear Association, 7,250.00 7,250.00
500000-2610-101100-
Brightwood Civic Gro4,000.00 4,000.00
Brookline Christian Fc10,000.00 10,000.00
500000-2610-101100-
Brookline Meals on W10,000.00 10,000.00
500000-2610-101100-
Catholic Youth Assoc:5,000.00 5,000.00
500000-2610-101100-

Center for Victims of 2,000.00 2,000.00
500000-2610-101100-
Center for Victims of 2,850.00 2,850.00
Ctr.
500000-2610-101100-
Children's Sickle Cell 3,000.00 3,000.00
500000-2610-101100-
City of Asylum 5,000.00 5,000.00
0130140100.58100.00
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Coalition for Fair Hou2,000.00
0129105100.58101.00

Community Empower1,000.00
0129838100.58101.00

Community Human S2,500.00
500000-2610-101100-

Creedmor Court 4,500.00
500000-2610-101100-

District 1 Equipment 491.86
0130032100.58101.00

Dollar Energy Fund, 113,500.00
0124555100.58101.00

East Allegheny Comn5,000.00
0121330100.58101.00

East End Cooperative 2,500.00
500000-2610-101100-

East Liberty Developn2,500.00
0123301100.58101.00

Elder-Ado, Inc. 18,000.00
500000-2610-101100-

Elizabeth Seton Cente 15,000.00
500000-2610-101100-

Elliott West End Athle5,000.00
500000-2610-101100-

Emanuel Christian Pre2,000.00
0123355100.58101.00

Emanuel United Meth1,000.00
500000-2610-101100-

Family Resources 1,500.00
0129765100.58101.00

Fineview Citizen’s C02,500.00
0121401100.58101.00

2,000.00

1,000.00

2,500.00

4,500.00
491.86

3,500.00
5,000.00
2,500.00

2,500.00

18,000.00
15,000.00
5,000.00

2,000.00

1,000.00

1,500.00

2,500.00
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First Tee of Pittsburgh3,000.00
500000-2610-101100-
Friendship Developmel0,000.00
0121500100.58101.00
Grandview Lions Clut4,000.00
0123222100.58101.00

Greater Pittsburgh C0149,800.00
500000-2610-101100-
Greenfield Organizatid,110.20
0121170100.58101.00

HACP/Northview Heil,000.00
Council

0123036100.58101.00
HACP/Pressley High 11,000.00
0123050100.58101.00
Hazelwood Initiative 33,389.80
500000-2610-101100-
Hazelwood Meals on '3,000.00
0123232100.58101.00
Healthy Start, Inc.
0123134100.58101.00

3,000.00

Hilltop Community CI2,000.00
0121355100.58101.00

Isaiah Project 937.54
0123366100.58101.00

Jewish Association on1,000.00
500000-2610-101100-

Jewish Family & Chil2,000.00
Pantry

500000-2610-101100-

Jewish Family & Chil5,000.00
500000-2610-101100-

Lawrenceville-Bloomi5,000.00
500000-2610-101100-
Lawrenceville United 15,000.00

N1ANOLrFrEF1TNAN FO1TNT AN

3,000.00
10,000.00
4,000.00
49,800.00

1,110.20

1,000.00

1,000.00
33,389.80
3,000.00

3,000.00

2,000.00

937.54

1,000.00

2,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

15,000.00
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Little Sisters of the P02,500.00 2,500.00
0130005010.58101.00

Living at Home Progr:3,000.00 3,000.00
500000-2610-101100-

Manchester Youth De'5,000.00 5,000.00
0121211100.58101.00

Manchester Citizen's (7,500.00 7,500.00
500000-2610-101000-

Marion Manor Corpor5,000.00 5,000.00
500000-2610-101100-

Moving Lives of Kids5,000.00 5,000.00
0123356100.58101.00

Mt. Washington Comr17,000.00 17,000.00
500000-2610-101100-

MWCDC Wild Art Tr1,000.00 1,000.00
500000-2610-101100-

Mt. Washington Heigl5,000.00 5,000.00
0123261100.58101.00

National Council of Ji 12,000.00 12,000.00
500000-2610-101100-

Neighborhood Learn2,976.74 -176.74 2.800.00
0130007100.58101.00

Northside Chronicle 1,500.00 1,500.00
500000-2610-101100-

Northside Coalition f015,000.00 15,000.00
500000-2610-101000-

Northside Leadership 3,500.00 3,500.00
0129784100.58101.00

Northside Leadership 10,000.00 10,000.00
0130123100.58101.00

Northside Public Safetl,000.00 1,000.00
0129202100.58101.00

Oakland Business Imp7,000.00 7,000.00
500000-2610-101100-
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Oakland Community (4,500.00
0123042100.58101.00
Oakland Planning & 17,000.00
500000-2610-101100-
Parks Conservancy - £8,000.00
0130039100.58101.0(

Parks & Recreation 7,023.26

0123288100.58101.00

Pennsylvania Affiliate6,500.00

0129792100.58101.00

Pennsylvania Resourc2,000.00

500000-2610-101100-

Perry Hilltop Citizens 1,000.00

0129121100.58101.00

Persad Center

500000-2610-101100-
Pittsburgh Action Ag 2,500.00

500000-2610-101100-

Pittsburgh Aids Task 13,500.00

500000-2610-101100-

Pittsburgh Community155,000.00

0121390100.58101.00

Pittsburgh Community16,000.00

500000-2610-101100-

Pittsburgh Community2,886.46

0125677100.58101.00

2,000.00

Pittsburgh Musical Th2,500.00
0123309100.58101.00
Pittsburgh Parks Cons2,500.00
0123243100.58101.00

Pittsburgh Project ~ 500.00
0123198100.58101.00

Polish Hill Civic Ass020,000.00
500000-2610-101100-
Prevention Point Pittst3,500.00
500000-2610-101100-
Rebuilding Together F4,000.00

4,500.00
7,000.00

8,000.00

7,023.26
6,500.00
2,000.00
1,000.00
2,000.00
2,500.00
3,500.00
155,000.00
16,000.00

2,886.46

2,500.00

2,500.00

500.00

20,000.00
3,500.00

4,000.00
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0123307100.58101.00
Riverview Manor 1,000.00
500000-2610-101100-

Saint Andrews Food E1,000.00
0123290100.58101.00

Saint Ambrose Manor1,000.00
0129909100.58101.00

Saint Clair Athletic A<4,000.00
500000-2610-101100-

Saint John Vianney P22,000.00
0123262100.58101.00

Saint Mathews Food E4,000.00
0123263100.58101.00

Saint Paul's Benevoler2,000.00
500000-2610-101100-

Sarah Heinz House 9,508.14
0129162100.58101.00

Schenley Heights Dev10,000.00
0123120100.58101.00
Senior Friends
500000-2610-101100-
Shepherd Wellness Cc7,000.00
0129791100.58101.00

Sheraden Community 20,500.00
0123121100.58101.00

Sheraden United Meth5,176.00
0123227100.58101.00

2,000.00

South Side Athletic A2,000.00
0123187100.58101.00

South Side Slopes Nei3,000.00
500000-2610-101100-

Spring Hill Civic Leag5,000.00
0121267100.58101.00
Steel City Boxing
0129982100.58101.00
Strong Women Strong6,500.00
0123266100.58101.00

The Poise Foundation 75,000.00
0123236100.58101.00

13,000.00

1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
4,000.00
2,000.00
4,000.00
2,000.00
9,508.14
10,000.00
2,000.00
7,000.00
20,500.00

5,176.00

2,000.00
3,000.00
5,000.00
13,000.00
6,500.00

75,000.00
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Tree of Hope, Inc.
500000-2610-101100-
Tri-Hill Valley Meals 1,500.00
500000-2610-101100-
Uptown Partners
500000-2610-101100-
Urban League of Pitts20,000.00
500000-2610-101100-

Veterans Leadership P7,000.00
0121292100.58101.00
Washington Heights A5,000.00
0123248100.58101.00

Western Pa. Conserva5,000.00
01260021000.58101.0

5,000.00

7,500.00

Western PA Police At5,000.00
500000-2610-101100-
Western Pennsylvania2,500.00
500000-2610-101100-
Women’s Center and 2,500.00
0125046100.58101.00

Woods Run Branch - (1,000.00
0123066100.58101.00

Young Men & Wome1l0,000.00
Community CTR
500000-2610-101100-

5,000.00
1,500.00
7,500.00
20,000.00
7,000.00
5,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00
2,500.00

2,500.00

1,000.00

10,000.00
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